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Note:- In order to preserve the confidential nature of 

the information compiled for this report it is not always possible 
to show each item on an area basis. For this reason some products 
represented in the Canada summary, Table 1, will not be found in 
Tables 2 to 7. 
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FROZEN FISH, FEBRuARY 1962 

A further decline in total inventories of frozen fish took p).ace during 
ebruary and they now stand at 4I,225,000 pounds. This represents a drop of 16 per 

cent since the end of January when 52,907,000  pounds were on hand. The current 
stocks are 11 per cent lighter than those of a year ago when 49,840,000 pounds were 
on hand. There were 20 043I,000 pounds of frozen sea fish in storage at the end of 
ebruary compared with 26,848,000 pounds a month ago and 26,620,000 pounds on 

rebruary 26, 1961. The February month-end stocks of Inland fish amounted to 6,761,-
000 pounds which is 24 per cent below the January 31 figure, 8,885,000  pounds. The 
.urrent stocks are 20 per cent larger than they were a year ago. Total production 
of frozen fish during February amounted to 9,324,000 pounds to bring the total for 
the year to date to 19,212,000 pounds. The corresponding figures for last year 
were 11,616,000 pounds and 19,820,000 pounds respectively. 

Stocks of Frozen Fish - Stocks of frozen Atlantic cod fil.lets (including 
Aocks) on February 28 amounted to 2,485,000 pounds. This represents a two per 
cent increase since the end of January when 2,39,000 pounds were in storage and 
is 72 per cent more than the 1,44,000 pounds held a year ago. Frozen haddock 
fillet stocks (including blocks) rose sharply during the month to 3,3814,000 pounds 
from 1,698,000 pounds on January 31. The present stocks are 19 per cent larger 
than those of a year ago on the same date. There were 2,440,000  pounds of Pacific 
halibut in storage on February 28 compared with the 14,120,000 pounds held a month 
ago and 3,622,000 pounds on the same date last year. Flounder and sole fillets 
(Including blocks) also declined during the month and now stand at 21853,000  pounds. 
iaclfic salmon supplies declird 23 per cent during the past month to 2,902,000 
rounds. The end-of-January Inventories amounted to 3,7148,000 pounds. 

Freezings of Fishery Products - The production of frozen Atlantic cod fillets 
(including blocks) during February 1,309,000  pounds was 114 per cent greater than 
the 1,150,000 pounds produced in February 1961. The total output since the begin-
ning of the year, however, is 9 per cent below the 1961 level for the same period 
of 2,2146,000 pounds. Haddock fillet (including blocks) production in February, on 
the other hand, at 14,152,000 pounds is 22 per cent lighter than that of the same 
nonth last year. Since the beginning of the year, however, production in 1962 i8 
112 per cent greater than that of last year for the sane period. Freezings of 
flounder and sole fillets (including blocks) during February at 1428,000 pounds 
brings the total for 1962 to date to 853,000  pounds or 81 per cent more than the 
1471,000 pounds produced a year ago. 

Note: Some of the comparisons made in this rort are not strictly valid due to an 
increase in number of reporting firms this year. 

This report was compiled from questionnaires sent to 262 plants of which 23 failed 
to reply on time. 



Page 2 	TABLE 1. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROTRICTS, CAKAIV., 1961-1962 

FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEN February January - February February 28 January 31 

1961 1962p 1961 1962p 1961 1962p 1962 -- 
000 lb. 	000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 Lb. 

11,616 	9,324 19,820 	19,212 I9,840 44,225 52,907 CANADA 	IDThL 	...................... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH, TOTAL 8,583 	7,981 14,613 	15,866 26,620 20,04 26,848 

- 3 	 8 in 29 
762 	855 1,765 	1,51i9 1,333 1,783 2,38t, 388 	454 698 	697 2,91I 702 3,310 

Cod, 	Atlantic, 	dressed 	............... .... .. 

--- 	52 --- 	66 1,33 301., 374 

fillet, 	................... ... 

blocke 	.................... .. 

blocks 
32 	29 75 	16 230 92 102 

Cod., 	Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. .. 

	

1.I. fjlleta 	.................. ... 

- 	13 --- 	23 202 Ii? ................... ..... 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ ... 31 	30 37 	1,1, 31, 1,1 37 fillets 	........................ 3,1,83 	2,687 4,982 	5,1h0 2,21,0 1,690 1,661 
blocks 	......................... 2,21,9 	1,765 3,237 	3,997 2,069 1,691, 1,129 

18 	 31.i 31 	 77 29 U U -- 	- -- 	 - - 
Catfish, 	ftllets 	........................ . 

1. 	blocks 	......................... 

Redf jab (Ocean Perch), fillets 72 	135 1,08 	238 738 1,216 1,226 

33 	67 38 	84 251., 	r 230 205 

	

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed 	.............. 

	

filleta 	.............. 2L 	34  29 	64 51.a 61 67 " blocks 	............... -- - 

. -- 	 -- 

-- 	
--- 1 --- 1 

Halibut, Pacific, 	dres.ed 	.............. -- 106 3,041 2,281, 3,892 
7 	--- 16 	8 350 53 88 

steaks 	............... 151, 	--- 59 35 50 fletches, etc 

1. 	 fillets 	.............. .. 

	

-- 	-- 

.. 

- 	-- 172 68 90 

	

. ..--- 	 --- 

	

1.22 	379 1,31, 	78b 2,339 20380 2,861.., 
13 	1i9 37 	69 742 473 608 

	

Flounder, and soles, fillets 	............ .. 

" 	block. 	............. . 

Sticks, all species, cooked brCaded 31,2 	 391 671 	799 293 379 1,1,5 
raw breaded - 	16 - 	16 67 94 Lb 
raw uobraaded - - 	- 

Portion., all specie., cooked breaded 132 	130 191 	21,7 100 221 
raw breaded bO 	 33 139 	79 197 
raw ,mbreaded 8 	21 66 	26 15 25 

201, 	123 227 	90 101 71 I. Unclassified, 	dressed 	................... 
fillets 	................... 37 27 77 	199 66 75 " blocks 	.................... 153 	333 316 	748 154 688 

- 	 - - 	- 8 31 Capelin, 	round 	.......................... .. 

Herring, 	round 	......................... 252 	Li 786 809 1,039 
Mackerel, 	round or dra.aed 	.............  - - 	1 192 21,3 351 ° 	fillets 

--. - 	 - 

- - - - - 

- 	 - 

.. 

--- 	- 22 71 Shad, 	round or dre.aed 	.................... 

Smelts 	/, 	round or dressed 	............. 112 	188 490 	31,9 	1 725 1118 426 
breaded, raw or cooked --- 	 7 - 	7 31 5 9 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed - 	 - - 	- 87 53 58 
21 	U 78 	70 1,1b9 2,903 3,748 

3 	 1 L 	2 1,257 657 877 

Salmon, 	Pacific, 	total 	................... 

- 	 - --- 	- 21 
C1.wm, 	dressed 	............................. 

fillets 	............................. 
" 	steaks --- --- 12 9 

i 7 	22 1,779 1,388 1,791 - 	 - - 	- 3 5 " 	steaks 13 	- 17 

-- 	 1 -- 	2 165 31,7 

Cobo, 	dressed 	....................... .... 

- 	--- - 	--- 15 - 9 

fillet 	.......................... 

Pink, 	drepsad 	......................... 

Sockeye, 	dressed 	...................... .. 

- 	- - 	- 7 10 9 
-. --- 391 3.89 321, 

Spring, Pink, 	dressed 	................. .. 

fillet 	......... . ....... - 	- - 	- 27 27 32 
Spring, 	Red, 	dressed 	.................. 

Spring, White, dressed 	............... 

.. 

2 	 2 2 	13 132 60 

Othar Pacific sa1,n products 

. 
1 

. 	

23 52 	31 321 17 

Other sea fish products 	................ 300 	85 3.62 	194 2,279 1,003 

jf Including assalts caught in the lnld waters. 
a 



TAILE I. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS 07 FZEN FISBEZY PaOIVCTS, CANADA, 1961-1962 
	

Peg. 3 

,1ozi STOCKS 

Pebrn..ry January - ?.bniary February 28 January 31 ITDI 

1961 1962p 1961 1962p 1961 1962p 1962 

• 
000 lb. '000 Lb. 1 000 lb. '000 Lb. 	1 000 Lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

FZEN FRESH ILL*JSCS AND 
cRuSTAcEANS. TOTAl 464 I15 587 837 	993 1,301, 1,580 

Cls - - --- 7 	19 8 16 

Lobsters, whole --- -- --- -- 	 20 32 29 

Lobster mat -- - - I, 	171 1 	217 271 

--- - 28 31 	34 80 69 

235 185 265 387 	142 421 461 
breaded raw or cooked 161, 229 224 332 	70 150 165 

1 18 U. 	1,21 299 399 

oysters 	................................. 

- 52 35 	116 97 170 

Scallops. 	unbresded 	..................... 

ShrS.s 	................................. 1.1$ 

Other .bellftsb 	......................... 51 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND VigIl, TOTAL 416 438 843 90 	5,629 6,761 8,885 - --- - 3 	Be 23 35 
-- - 7 	121 62 94 

lass, round or dressed .................. . " 	fillets 	........................... 

Cisco (Lake Herring), round or dressed --- - -- 3 	212 1 	78 115 

Gold.7., round or dressed -- --- -- 	 86 37 125 

Lake Trout, round or dressed ...........  -- 7 89 	 109 279 3914 
fillet. 	....................  8 --- 10 	 143 131, 166 

Perch, round or dreased 	................  --- - 
1

3 218 437 " 	fillet 	.......................... --- -- 3 3 	11 500 615 

Pickerel (Yellow or Ilue), rd. or dr. 4 10 6 31 	577 128 204 
fillets 48 17 75 44 	 1,110 1$65 620 

P 	(Jackft.h), round or dressed 2 8 3 1,8 	 70 144 627 
fillet. 	................ 186 121 399 222 	 271 801 501 

1 
3 

--- 
1]. 

--- 
6 

2 	6611 
30 	1,11, 

393 
112 

516 
191 

skers (mci. *illet.), rd. or dr.  - 3 27 	 6 40 26 

• 	ger., round or dressed ............... . 

fillets 22 13 61 26 	i i 	121, 251 31i8 

fillets 	........................ . 

Tullib.e, round or dressed S --- 10 7 	103 185 215 

Whttdiah. round or dressed 32 133 50 297 	852 989 1,029 
81, 63 189 90 	51,2 1,301i 1,1,80 " 	fillet 	...................... . 

Other inland fish, froz 	fresh 29 51 31, - 	121 718 747 

FROZEN S*)KED FISH TOTAL ............. 1,57 1i23 781 887 	1,176 1,239 1,519 

1614 256 343 558 	339 506 713 

9 37 30 	35 11 30 

Cod. 	AtltLc, 	fillet 	.................. 

fillets 	.................. 29 -- 39 	27 Ii? 34 
Cod, PecLfic, 	dressed 	................... 23 

-. - 

169 82 221 81, 	200 123 103 Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ " 	fillets - - - 	1 3l 28 

Salu, 	fillet 	........................ 12 23 32 	 43 30 37 

Sea Herr tag, dressed (kippers) 35 26 108 135 	472 424 481 

Other 	S.oked 	fish 	..... . ................ .31, 21 49 9 	59 64 93 

IAIT AND ANINAL FEED, TOTAL 1.696 67 2,996 708 	15,1,22 11,,1187 11,,075 

asit, 	total 	.... ........................ 1,377 51, 2,1,02 1$72 	13,353 13,263 13,015 

Herring 	................................ .1,267 18 2,171 351, 	6,658 4,883 4,379 

N.ckerel 	............................... - . 36 - 69 	506 8011 923 

Squid 	................................. - - - 	5,675 6,459 6,792 

110 - 231 1,9 	511i 1,117 921 

.- 
319 13 591, 236 	2,069 1,224 1,060 Ai,sl feed, unclassified 	............... 



Page 4 	TABLE 2. FUEZINGS AND ST XS u F u,.....', . ISHERY PROWCTS - NWOUNDLA I), 	,,.. 

ITEM Febr 

1961 
'000 Lb. 

NEWFOUNDLAJ4D TOTAL 14,132 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 14,132 

Cod, Atlantic, 	dressed 	................. - 
fillats 	................. 

.. . 

,7148 " 	fillet 	....................... 

blocks 	......................... 
. 

1,539 

Catfish, 	fillet 	........................ 2 

.. 

.3t5 " 	block. 	................... 371 

Haddock, 	dre.aed 	........................ 23 

Redf tab (Ocean Perch), fillet. 33 

blocks 	......................... - 

Halibut, Atlantic. dressed 33 
fillets 2 
blocks - 

Flounder, and soLes, fillets 26 ° 	" 	' 	block. 8 

Sticks, all specie., cooked breaded - 
raw breaded - 
raw unbreaded - 

Portions, all specie., cooked breaded - 
raw breaded - 
raw unbre.dsd ,.. - 

fillet 	.................. . - 
2 

Unclassified, 	dressed 	................... - 

block, 	.................... 

Csp.lin, 	round 	......................... 

. 

- 

Herring, 	round 	......................... 

. 
- 

Mackerel, 	round 	........................ .. - 
Smslts, round or dr..sed ......... 

Salmon Atlantic, round or dressed 

Other lea fish ................... 

FROZEN 

cry January 	- 	February 

1962p 1961 1962p 
'000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

3,7147 6,276 7,023 

3,717 6,216 6,972 

- 2 - 
330 5214 1426 
293 545 1131 

20 23 20 
1,14149 2,649 	I 2,5314 
1,386 2,2148 3,0114 

2 3 2 

38 67 86 

53 37 66 
13 3 20 

117 1140 237 
37 20 514 

- - 20 

23 
6 5 9 

STOS 

February 28 

1961 1962p 
1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

12,3149 12,209 

5,702 11,275 

359 336 
2,563 575 

13 5 
656 1464 
992 1,513 

II 13 

108 378 

38 21 
3 22 

344 168 
607 1129 

20 
5 5 

8 31 

I 
I 
I 
I 

January - 

1962 
'000 lb 

114,500 

6,255 

266 
.982 

2514 

12 

£01 

26 
13 

658 
149, 

20 

I 

1 

FRESH FROZEN ICLUJSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL .................. 

F10ZEN SVIZD FZSH TOTAL ............ 

Cod, Atlantic. fillets .................. 

Sea harrthg, dressed (kippar.) ......... 

Other .ked fish ...................... 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL .......... 

Bait, total ............................ 

Hsrrtng ............................... 

Mackerel .............................. 

Squid ................................. 

Other ................................. 

AnSwal feed, unclassified .............. 

51 
	

50 
	 I 

	

6,597 
	

7,909 

	

6,597 
	

7,909 

	

1,078 
	

869 

	

19 
	

13 

	

5,365 
	

6, 

26 

26 

8,219 

8,219 

881 

1) 



ThJLI 3. FSEKZlh*G6 MID STOCF.S OF ?ZI FISHUY P)I1CTS - HAR1TD4E P1OVINCS, 1961-1962 

g28 

1962p 
'000 lb. 

10,1,77 

959 
113 

2 
760 
109 

25 

531 

69 
22 

9 
1,293 

29 

120 
ItS 

91 
27 
U 

52 
53 

683 

239 
211 
7]. 

1.39 
1, 

11,3 

9I 
149 

130 

1961 192p 
'000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

14,7140 14,571 

3937 3759 

17 161 

8 3 
1,725 	. 1,236 

710 379 

16 32 

9 

22 21 

71 21 
5 12 

3014 
Lb 

132 123 
39 30 
8 21 

126 
37 1? 

151 

75 1314 

8 

38 81, 

zx 

P5H TWAL ............ 

antic, fillets ................. 
dressed ....................... 
fillets ....................... 

-, 	'.. . 	 .... 

,. Atlantic ..................... 
ansi .............................. 

353 691. 

162 255 31.0 
188 73 219 

25 2; 9 
25 5 

5 49 28 

— 36 15 

3t 

I 	13 	1 	13  

1962p 
'000 lb. 

9,423 

7,890 

8 
1,121 

266 

17 
2,603 

953 

75 

1149 

18 
1414 

1,65 
15 

1430 
16 

232 
614 
26 

90 
80 

739 

8 

21,6 

114 

lit 
191 

715 

1 

385 
329 

715 

550 
75 

78 
12 

1.03 

90 

90 

13 

1961 
'000 lb. 

10,801, 

5,1,26 

15 
1431, 
310 

3 
1,090 

6 

21, 

1406 

ItS 
25 

1,062 
119 

122 

36 

11 

119 

15C.  

11,2 
150 
20 

1114 

110 

77 
33 

3.35 

297 

1, 

135 
1. 

9, 
ItP 

.3 

1 

59' 

137 
116 

29 
20 

I I86 

3,388 
2,5714 

1.87 
327 

1,098  

Pal. S 

.Ja11U517 

1962 
'000 lb. 

1.3,121 

3,752 

11. 
1,292 

2141. 

31 

1,26 

83 
28 

1 
8 

1,738 
55 

132 

82 
20 

3. 

lilt 
1014 
903 

273 
313 

93 
1.50 

6 

11414 
314 
96 
114 

21,9 

670 

5 
1 

2142 
6 

332 
75 

9 

828 

350 
60 
25 

330 
63 

3,871 

3,1t97 
2,1412 

908 
177 

3714 

610 

192 
5 

288 us 
10 

3 

658 

265 
69 
25 

250 
1,9 

3,266 

3,050 
2,102 

789 
159 

216 

KARITDM PI0VlIS tOTAL ......... 

PWZ.ZN flESH SIA FISH TOTM. ......... 

Cod. Atlantic, dressed ................. 
fillets ............ 
blocks .................. 

Haddock, dressed ....................... 
" 	fillets ....................... 

blocks ........................ 

Catfish, fillets ....................... 
" 	blocks ........................ 

P..dfish (Ocean Perch), fillets ......... 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed ............. 
fillet. ............. 
blocks .............. 

Halibut. Pacific. dressed .............. 
Flound.rs and soles, fillets ........... 

" 	blocks ............ 

Stick., all sp.ciss. cooked bradsd 
rev branded ....... 

S 	" 	 ISV UCbTeSdSd ..... 

Portions, all sped.., cooked breaded 
" 	- 	ra.brwaded ..... 
- 	rev ucbrsa4.4 

I.clsisif ted, dressed .................. 
" 	fillet. .................. 
' 	blocks ................... 

'.rriDS. round ......................... 
et*l • round or dressed ............. 

., round or dr..aad ................. 
cs, round or drsss.d ............... 

....on, Atlantic, round or  

'on, Pecifte, tetel ................. 
., dressed ......................... 

dressed ......................... 
•r Pacific selson proIcts ......... 

as fish ......................... 

• H 72UI MDLLUSCS MID 
.nTACHA$S 7TA1. .............. 

whole ........................ 
i most ........................... 

.rc ................................ 

a4u4ery - 

1961 

'000 lb. 

8,356 

7,150 

1,237 
153 

lit 
,322 
989 

28 

339 

1 
26 

255 
1? 

586 

191 
121 
66 

215 
65 

308 

138 

79 

398 ItlO 1487 

263 



Page 6 	 TABLE 4. FREEZINCS MD STOOlS OP FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - JEBEC, 1961-1962 

PIOZEN STOOlS 

February January - February P.bruary 28 January 31 ITD( 

1961 1962p 1961 1962p 1961 1962p 1962 
'000 lb. 1000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. 000 lb. 

CIEBEC TOTAL 	 • 1 1145 1 320 3,122 2,566 2,703 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAl. 1 142 1 317 2,03 2,051 2,166 

lod, Atlantic. 	dressed 	. ............... - - - - 78 22 26 
- - - 2 228 326 
- - - - 50 

- - - - 15 15 19 
- - - - 279 21,8 156 
- - - - 301i 1 1, 

Redftsh (Ocean Perch), fillets - - - - 11.i3 107 95 

- - - - 1,6 70 70 
- - - - 19 8 6 
- - - - - - - 

- - - - 125 128 
- 

. 

- - - 1, 2 5 
- - - - 1, 2 -- 

fillets 	....................... 
" 	blocks 	........................ 

flounders and soles - fillets - - - - 303 181 169 

RaLibut, Atlantic, dressed ............. 

blocks - - - - 13 

lnclaesifiad - dressed - - - 15 21 25 

fillets .............. 

- - - - 11, 26 11 

" 	steaks ............... 

- - - - - - - 

- - - - 95 82 77 
- - - - 11, 15 18 

aerring. round 	......................... 

- - - 2 -- 
(sckerel, round 	........................ 
bad, round or dressed ................. 

- - - - 121 137 88 elt., round or dressed ............... 
ialsxrn, Atlantic, round or dressed - - - - 77 t18 69 

- - - - 387 377 602 
- - - - Lii 95 10L 
- - - - 2 8 iC 
- - - - 7t 168 1IC 

	

Coho, dressed 	......................... 
" 	fillets 	......................... - - - - -- - -- 

staaks 	.........................  - - - -- -- 

- - - - 50 
- - - - 25 Ii 

Other Pacific sal,n products - - - - 119 52 

fillets ................. 
block. .................. 

Laddock, dressed 	....................... 

1 11,2 1 317 296 336 397 

FRESH FROZEN 1M.LUSCS MD 

fillets ............. 
block 	.............. 

CRUSTACEAHS TOTAL 	.................  3 - 3 176 178 200 

halibut, Pacific, dressed .............. 

- - - - 21 15 17 

- - - - 8 8 1, 

fillets ................. 
blocks .................. 

- _ 23 51, 67 

- - - - 106 83 68 

lalmon. Pacific. total 	................. 
Cbu., dressed 	......................... 

11 fillets 	......................... 

- 3 - 3 18 18 1,1, 

Pink, dr.sssd 	......................... 
Spring, Red, dressed .................. 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL - -- - - 211 230 221 

)ther sea fish products ................ 

FROZEN SCUD FISH TOTAL - - - - 63 49 51 

obsters 	............................... 

- - - - 27 29 26 

)ystars 	................................ 

callops unbreaded ..................... 

- - - - 11 9 

;hri,s 	................................ 

)Lher shellfish ........................ 

lea Earring, dressed (kippers) - - - - 20 5 ih 

- - - - 5 6 6 

69 58 65 

od, Atlantic, fillets ............... .. 

BAIT MD ANIMAL FEED TOTAL - - - - 

laddock, dressed ....................... 

69 57 
- - - - 

)ther 	sok.d fish, frozen .............. 

19 29 26 
- - - - 

lait, 	total 	............................ 

-  - - 50 26 
Herring ............................... 
Other ................................. 

Lninsl fssd, unclassified .............. - - - - - 1 1 

I 



TABLE 5. FREEZINGS AND SIDCZS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIXJCTS - ONTARIO, 1961-1962 
	

7 'E' 7 

ITEN 

ONTARIO lOYAL 

FROZEN 71150 SEA FISH lOYAL 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 	 . 
" 	' 	fillets 

Haddock, dra...d 	 . 
filLet. 	 . 

Redf tab (Ocean Perch), fillet. ........ 

Halibut, Atlantic, drea.ed ............ 

fillet. ............ 

Halibut, Pacific, dr.a.ed ............. 

fillet. ............. 

steak. .............. 

Flounder, and cole., fillet. .......... 

Other Groundf isb, fresh froaen ........ 

Sea Herring, round .................... 

Mackerel, round ....................... 

S.elts J. round or dr..und ........... 

breaded raw or cooked ...... 

S.Ln, Atlantic, round or dressed 

Salann, Pacific, total ................ 

Cbu, dressed ........................ 

fillet. ........................ 

steak. ......................... 

Coho, dr..aed ........................ 

fillets ........................ 
at.aka ......................... 

fink, dressad ........................ 

Spring, Pink, dr.a..d ................ 

Spring, Had, dreued ................. 

" 	fillet. ................. 

Spring, whit., dressed ............... 

Other Pacific ailnon products ........ 

Other sea fish product. .............. 

FROZEN 

February 

1961 1962p 
'000 lb. '000 lb. 

1U, 92 

86 69 

2 

1 

-i 

37 514 

3 Ii 

- 1 

2 

3 - 
140 7 

January - February 

1961 1962p 
'000 lb. '000 lb. 

515 181 

141,1, 132 

14 2 

2 3 

2 

6 - 

352 103 

5 13 

3 2 

3 

75 7 

slow 
February 28 

1961 1962p 
000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

3050 3,808 

2,859 1,5614 

6 3 
1314 150 

2 1 
151 1814 

55 53 

1214 
14 8 

228 1147 
14 14 

13 13 

100 914 
106 167 
21 7 
26 13 

1,66 63 
-- LI 

12 351 

1,8 76 
14 3 
6 1 

1514 201 - 1 
114 12 

12 2 

37 11 - 23 

25 
127 3 

1,017 	I 	292 

January 31 

1962 

'000 lb. 

14,141,9 

1,663 

114 
206 

182 

66 

9 
18 

228 
9 

11 

79 
1.13 
12 
17 

128 
6 

303 

66 
3 
1 

121, 
2 
6 

17 

5 
25 

31 
23 

259 

FRESH FROZEN PVLWSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL ................. 

Lobater. .............................. 

Oyster. ............................... 

Scallop.. unbr.aded ................... 

	

1. 	breaded raw or cooked ....... 

Shri.p. ............................... 

Other .b.11f tab ....................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL ..... 

Des., round or dre.asd ................ 

	

" 	fillet. ......................... 

Cisco (Lake Hsrring), round or dressed. 
Goldeye. round or dressad ............. 

Lake Trout, round or dressed .......... 

' 	fillets ................... 

Parch, round or dressed ............... 

	

•' 	fillets ........................ 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 
fillet. 

• e (Jsckf tab), round or dressed ..... 

" 	fillet. .............. 

/ Including evolts caught inland. 

3 

3 

31 

2 

2 

20 

6 

6 

38 

3 

5 

2 

3 

35 

2 

3 
3 

2 

319 

23 
6 

17 
13 

251 
9 

525 

99 

17 
7 

78 
88 

14 

7 
10 

5 

233 

36 
7 

1,8 
16 

120 
6 

1,7314 

62 

39 

71 
1.28 

1.82 
1,87 

7 
7 

14 

275 

30 
8 

37 
36 

1147 
17 

2,150 

11, 
93 

58 
1 

39 
1514 

329 
606 

5 
23 

1 
1, 



Page 8 	 TABLE 5. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN F IIHERY PRODUCTS - ONTARIO 1961-1962 

FROZEN STOS 

February January - F.bruary February 28 January ITEM 

1961 1962p 1961 1962p 1961 1962n 1962 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	'000 	Lb. '000 	lb. 

FRESH FROZEN INLAND FISH (Concl.) 

fillets ................ . ...... 

- --- -- - --- --- 23 	I 	___ --- 	_ 
10 

8 

Sucker. (mci. Mullets), rd. or dr.  - - - - - 	- - 
fillet - - - - - 	- - 

-_ --- --- -- 17 	 18 

Sauger., round or dressed ............... 

-.- 

. 

--- 1 --- 115 122 
___ --- 5 --- 19 	25 21 

Whitefish, round or dressed ............. 
" 	fillets 	...................... 

Other Inland fish, frozen fresh 31 20 29 25 306 	609 645 

Tullibse, round or dressed .............. 

FROZEN S8DKED FISH TOTAl 1 7 3 217 	222 290 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets 206 

--- -- --- -- 33 	26 22 

Sea Herring. dressed (kippers) __ -- 53 	77 

Haddock, dressed ........................ 

Other Sanked fish 1 7 3 33 	j 	21 Th 

ANDAL FEED UNCLASSIFIED ............. 20 -- 20 6 30 	55 71 

TABLE 6. FREEZ INGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN F ISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST TERRITORIES, 1961-1 

FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEM February 28 February January - 	February 

1961 19629 1961 1962p 1961 	19629 	19 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. - '000 lb. 'OO( 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST 
1432 1412 890 1177 	5,970 6,o65 8 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL - - - - 	621 660 

Cod, Atlantic, 	dressed 	................. - - - - 	12 
fillets 	................. - - - - 	103 89 

Haddock, 	dressed 	....................... - - - - 
" 	fillet, 	....................... - - - - 	35 

Redfish (Ocean Parch), fillets - - - - 	24 11 

Halibut, AtIsntic, 	dressed 	............. - - - - 15 
fillets 	............. - - - - 	 3 1 

TERRITORIES TOTAL 	.................. 

	

Halibut, Pacific, dressed 	.............. - - - - 	177 228 
fillets 	.............. - - - - 	21 8 
steaks 	............... 

... 

- - - 	 3 3 

Flounders and soles, fillet 

... 

... 

- - - - 	141 214 

Other Groundfiah, fresh frozen 

... 

- 

... 

- - - 	33 314 

Sea Herring, round 

... 

... 

... 

... 

Mackerel, 	round 	........................ - - - - 	- 
SSelts y, round or dressed ............ 

breaded • raw or cooked 
- 
- 

... 

- - 
- 

- 	2 1
1
2 

Saln Atlantic, round or dressed - 

... 

- - - 	- - 

jj Including ..rlt, caught inland. 

2 

lb. 

086 

035 

257 

80 

30 

17 
2 

263 
15 

7 

189 

20 

114 



TABLE 6. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRO13CTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES & N.W.T. • 	61_1962 	 Page 9 

S 

0 

I 

C 

S 

FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEM Februarj January - 'ebruary vabruary 26 January 31 

1961 1962p 1961 1762p 
- 

161 - 1962 
1 000 Lb. 	000lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 Lb. 1 000 lb. 000 Lb. 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH (Concl.) 

- 	 - - - 118 1li3 180 

I.,a, dressed - - - 53 28 30 
- 	 - - - 3 3 2 
- 	 - - - 1 1 1 

- 	 - - - 53 76 93 
- - - 5 2 2 
- 	 - - - - 1 2 

- 	 - - - -- 20 31 
- 	 - - - --- a 
- 	 - - - 1. -- 7 
- 	 - - - 1, 7 

prin$, White, dressed 	............... - 	 - - - - - - 

)tber Pacific salunn products - 	 - - - 2 - - 

iL,n, 	Pacific, 	total 	.................... 

" 	fillet 	............................ 

- - - 39 58 91 

oho, 	dressed 	............................ 
fillet 	............................ 
steaks............................. 

FRESH FROZEN )LLUSCS AND 

1nk, 	dressed 	............................ 
prin$, 	Pink, 	dre.s.d 	.................... 

CRUSTACEANS 	TOTAL 	................. - 	 - - 23 60 197 

steak. 	............................. 

- - - 1 3 

- 	 - 

.. 

- 6 3 5 

prthg, 	Red, 	dressed 	..................... 
1. 	fillets 	..................... 

- 	 - - - 3 8 lii 
breaded raw or cooked - 	 - 

... 

- - 3 14 7 

-  - L Us 131i 

- 	 - - - 1 - 31 

,b.ters 	................................ 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAl 355 	1,12 805 889 li,885 14,780 6,14814 

- 	 - - - 12 7 114 

ris ................................. 

hrr 	shellfish 	......................... 

- 	 - - 1 

isco (Lake Herring), round or dressed - 	 - - - 193 39 57 
- 	I 	- -- -- 36 1214 

fillete 	........................... 

ldey., round or dressed 	............... 

she Trout, round or drsss.d --- 	 --- 6 65 16 207 312 
--- 	 8 --- 10 14 6 9 

srch, 	round or dressed 	...............  - 2 3 36 108 

Iber sea fish 	products 	................. 

- 	I 	 -- 8 5 

icksr.L (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. 9 -- 29 558 87 159 

'eters 	................................. 

" 	" 	" 	fillets 	.... 146 	16 72 142 1,0914 14148 597 

al1ops, 	unbresded 	..................... 

iks (Jackfieh), round or dressed --- 	 8 3 148 56 33 615 
186 	121 399 222 260 791 891 

- 	 - - ila1 383 506 

round or dressed 	.................. 

-- 	 10 --- 28 107 106 183 

uckers (mci. )6illets), rd. or dr. --- 	 3 --- 27 8 IsO 26 
" 	fillets 22 	13 61 28 121, 251 31,8 

- 	" 	fillets 	.................. .. 

_-_ 	 - 9 5 85 166 200 

" 	fillets ......................... 

bitsfish, round or dressed 31 	132 149 295 71,9 767 790 

" 	' 	fillets ............... 

79 	62 3.81, 88 1451 1,279 1,1456 

th.r inland fish, frojen fresh 21 	30 22 -- 103 90 83 

.u$ers, round or dressed ..............
- 	fillet 	....................... 

FROZEN SPOKED FISH TOTAL - 	 - - - 121 167 187 

ulltb.e, round or dressed ............. 

fillets ..................... 

- 	 - - - 61 107 119 od, Atlsntic. fillets ................. 

- 	 - - - 5 8 11 

em Herring, dressed (kippers) - 	 - - ' 	- 31s 23 23 

addock, dressed ....................... 

- 	 - - - 21 29 31, that Sok.d fish ......................

AIIDCAL FEED IRICLASSIPIED ............ 147 	 - 85 - 320 398 183 



FROZEN 

Febrm 

1961 
'000 lb. 

2,167 

127 

32 

214 

7? 
16 

18 

2 

16 

260 

19t'2p 

'000 lb 

357 

2614 

52 
29 

13 

U 

87 
7 

32 

2 

32 

3 

January - February 

1961 1962p 

1 000 lb. '000 lb 

3,782 1,376 

7142 553 

75 146 

23 

- 1014 
16 8 

1514 

37 62 

148 

- 1 
15 

11 92 
11 12 

252 

73 183 

13 

2 13 

58 30 

110 35 

30 

1,6214 

1,377 
1,267 

110 
247 

63 	- 914 

- 28 

13
I 	

- 15 
50 	I 	- 51 

53 

23 

6 

69 

9 
29 

6 
25 

18 

18 

18 

146 

2,863 

2,387 
2,156 

231 
1476 

83 

37 

814 

31 

8 
145 

22 

118 

30 
38 

9 
30 
11 

599 

381 
337 

1414 
218 

Page 10 	 TAStE 7. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROWCTS - BRITISH Cd)LUMBIA, 1961-1962 

ITEN 

BRITISH C0LUMBJA TOTM, .......... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL ........ 

Cods, Pacific, dressed ................ 
fillet. ................ 
steaks ................. 
blocks ................. 

Haddock, fillets ...................... 
R.df jab (Ocean Perch), fillets ........ 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed ............. 
fillets ............. 
steaks .............. 
fletches, etc ....... 

Flounders and soles, fillets .......... 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded 
raw breaded ...... 
raw unbreaded 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded 
raw breaded 
raw unbreaded 

Uctassif led, dressed ................. 
fillets ................. 
blocks .................. 

Herring. round ........................ 
Smelts, round or dre.sed .............. 

Salmon. Pacific, total ................ 

Chum, dressed ........................ 
" 

	

	fillets ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

Coho, dressed ........................ 
fillecs ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

Pink, dressed ........................ 
Sotkeye, dressed ..................... 
Spring, Pink, dressed ................ 
Spring, Red, dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 
Spring, White, dressed ............... 

Other Pacific salmon products ........ 

Other sea fish, frozen fresh .......... 

FROZ4 FRESH PK)LUJSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL ................. 

Oysters 
Scallops unbreaded .................... 

" breaded raw or cooked ........ 
Shrimps ............................... 
Other shellfish ....................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL ..... 

FROZEN SPeXED FISH TOTAL ........... 

Cod, Atlintic, fillets ................ 
Cod, Pacific, dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 

Haddock, dressed ...................... 
Saln, fillets ....................... 
Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) ........ 
Other Smoked fish ..................... 

BAIT AND AIID4AL FEED TOTAL ......... 

Bait, total ........................... 
Herring .............................. 
Other ................................ 

Ai,sal feed, unclassified ............. 

STOCKS 

February 28 

1961 1962p 

'000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

13,6145 9,100 

9,1409 5,91414 

1429 299 
2114 52 

201 

29 
136 

2,519 1,775 
321 19 
39 17 

158 53 
1489 330 

61 

- 9 
15 30 
23 6 

519 1471 
22 67 

3,132 1,889 

1,028 14214 
12 29 

-- 5 
1,1421 8149 

914 2714 
18 - 

2 
328 181 

	

1.20 	i 	17 

	

125 	107 

	

1,299 	675 

178 223 236 

10 57 146 
2 2) 11 

7 146 
51 50 147 

115 86 88 

30 

137 

12 
28 
22 

S 
26 
IsO 

14 

3,297 
2,986 

311 
623 

January 

1962 

'000 lb 

lO,0L 

7,97? 

368 
95 

147 

15 
S 

3,265 
59 
32 
78 

168 

82 

35 

2 
147 

9 

61414 
56 

2,719 

29 

147 

251 

7 

1.31 

16 
314 
12 

6 
35 
23 

S 

3,920 

114 

118 

10 
7 

25 

11 
19 
1414 

2 

2,83]. 

2,120 
1,882 

26  

1,. 
1,• 

a 

a 


